## F.No.7-1/2020-EW

Ministry of Communications
Department of Telecommunications
618-A, Mahanagar Doorsanchar Bhawan,
J.L.Nehru Marg, New Delhi-110002

Dated: 6th May, 2020

Subject: Choice of Department/ Stations for Posting of JAG officers of P&T BWS, Group 'A' (Electrical)

Particulars of Duty Posts sanctioned as per Cadre Review of P&T Building Works Service (P&T BWS), Group 'A', in various grades have been notified vide DOT O.M. No. 24-1/2019-EW dated 10.02.2020.

- 2. The process for filling the vacancies in JAG of P&T BWS Group 'A' (Electrical) by promotion from STS has been initiated.
- 3. JAG officers, and the STS Officers anticipating their promotion to JAG [whether posted in DoT or DoP], are requested to intimate their choices for posting in DoT or DoP in the enclosed proforma. The options may be forwarded through email only to <a href="mailto:direlect-dot@nic.in">direlect-dot@nic.in</a> with copy to <a href="mailto:ddgestt-dot@nic.in">ddgestt-dot@nic.in</a> latest by 11th May, 2020.
- 4. The choice for Department/ stations in DoT is to be indicated from among the JAG-Electrical posts indicated in the Annexure to the O.M. dated 10.02.2020.

Encl: as above.

Director (Electrical) Tel 011 – 2321 8925

To

Sr DDG (DGT-HQ)

for circulation amongst officers of P&T BWS, Group 'A' (Electrical)

2. All Heads of LSA

3. Sr DDG (BW)

- 4. DDG (Electrical), DoT HQ
- 5. Chief Engineer (Civil) DoP
- 6. Officers concerned through email
- 7. Director (EW) for uploading on DoT website

**Proforma for Station preference** Name of the Officer Staff No. Designation Mobile No. Mail-id Name of Controlling Officer Mobile No. of **Controlling Officer** Present place of posting Posted at station since Posting details for the last 10 years (in reverse order) Office/ Station From To Post held

*	
Preference for	DoT/ Deptt. of Posts
Department	
Station choice, in case of posting in	n DoT:
Station preference 1	
Station preference 2	
Station preference 3	